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$15,500,000
1 USFS - Angeles National Forest Ground Operations G12-02-01-G01 115 100 104 59 46 45 85.632 $308,231 $308,231 $15,191,769
2 USFS - San Bernardino 

National Forest
Ground Operations G12-02-14-G01 115 95 97 59 51 46 82.184 $443,163 $443,163 $14,748,606

3 USFS - Stanislaus National 
Forest

Stanislaus NF Ground 
Operations

G12-02-19-G01 115 97 97 59 46 44 81.034 $624,340 $624,340 $14,124,266

4 USFS - Mendocino National 
Forest

Mendocino NF Ground 
Operations

G12-02-10-G01 115 90 95 59 47 46 81.034 $748,987 $748,987 $13,375,279

5 USFS - Sequoia National Ground Operations G12-02-15-G01 115 93 96 59 49 44 80.460 $515,125 $497,136 $12,878,143
6 Stanislaus County Parks and 

Recreation Department
Ground Operations - Frank 
Raines

G12-03-20-G01 115 89 96 59 45 43 79.885 $225,794 $225,794 $12,652,349

7 USFS - Los Padres National 
Forest

Ground Operations G12-02-09-G01 115 92 96 59 48 43 79.885 $299,225 $294,225 $12,358,124

8 BLM - Redding Field Office 2012/2013 Chappie-Shasta 
Ground Operations

G12-01-14-G01 115 91 97 59 45 41 79.310 $224,600 $224,600 $12,133,524

9 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Ground Operations G12-02-20-G01 115 88 92 59 48 46 79.310 $580,903 $580,903 $11,552,621
10 BLM - El Centro Field Office ISDRA Ground Operations G12-01-09-G01 115 97 98 59 45 39 78.736 $145,050 $145,050 $11,407,571
11 Stanislaus County Parks and 

Recreation Department
Ground Operations - La 
Grange

G12-03-20-G02 115 89 96 59 43 40 78.161 $91,994 $91,517 $11,316,054

12 California Trail Users Coalition 
(CTUC)

Ground Operations G12-04-06-G01 115 87 93 59 43 42 77.586 $33,760 $33,760 $11,282,294

13 BLM - Barstow Field Office Dumont Ground Operations G12-01-04-G02 115 89 91 59 49 44 77.586 $110,730 $108,310 $11,173,984
14 USFS - Cleveland National 

Forest
Ground Ops South G12-02-02-G02 115 88 91 59 46 44 77.586 $140,143 $140,143 $11,033,841

15 California Trail Users Coalition 
(CTUC)

Ground Operations-BW 
CCMA

G12-04-06-G02 115 87 93 59 46 41 77.011 $28,900 $28,900 $11,004,941

16 Santa Clara County Parks and 
Recreation Department

Ground Operations G12-03-19-G01 115 93 96 59 37 37 76.437 $192,597 $192,597 $10,812,344

17 Friends of Jawbone Ground Operations-
Trail/Route Maintenance 
Actions

G12-04-13-G01 115 86 91 59 42 42 76.437 $507,679 $500,179 $10,312,165

18 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Ground Operations G12-02-03-G01 115 83 87 59 50 46 76.437 $543,074 $524,082 $9,788,083

19 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Ground Operations-FY13 Fort 
Sage OHV Area

G12-01-08-G01 115 87 93 59 42 39 75.862 $60,000 $56,071 $9,732,012

20 BLM - Needles Field Office Ground Operations G12-01-12-G01 115 84 91 59 46 41 75.862 $229,138 $218,477 $9,513,535
21 City of California City Ground Operations G12-03-26-G01 115 82 87 59 46 44 75.287 $119,588 $117,188 $9,396,347
22 USFS - Inyo National Forest Repairs Operations 

Maintenance
G12-02-05-G01 115 84 86 59 45 45 75.287 $519,295 $519,295 $8,877,052

23 USFS - Cleveland National 
Forest

Ground Ops North G12-02-02-G01 115 88 91 59 44 38 74.138 $44,680 $44,680 $8,832,372

24 BLM - Arcata Field Office Ground Operations G12-01-02-G01 115 82 84 59 45 45 74.138 $59,710 $59,710 $8,772,662
25 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Ground Operations G12-01-17-G01 115 84 90 59 41 39 74.138 $158,592 $158,592 $8,614,070
26 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Ground Operations G12-01-04-G01 115 89 91 59 49 38 74.138 $162,085 $126,312 $8,487,758
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27 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

Shasta-Trinity NF Ground 
Operations

G12-02-16-G01 115 83 83 59 50 45 73.563 $80,100 $80,100 $8,407,658

28 USFS - Sierra National Forest Ground Operations G12-02-17-G01 115 78 84 59 44 44 73.563 $802,348 $595,843 $7,811,815
29 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Ground Operations G12-01-15-G01 115 84 89 59 48 38 72.989 $406,526 $404,526 $7,407,289
30 CEMX INC Ground Operations G12-04-55-G01 115 89 89 59 36 36 71.839 $250,803 $237,681 $7,169,608
31 Friends of El Mirage Ground Operations - Visitor 

Center & Trail Maintenance
G12-04-11-G01 115 89 90 59 35 34 71.264 $320,396 $248,908 $6,920,700

32 Trinity County Resource 
Conservation District

Ground Operations G12-07-02-G01 115 83 81 59 46 42 70.690 $35,592 $34,558 $6,886,142

33 BLM - El Centro Field Office El Centro Field Office Ground 
Operations

G12-01-09-G02 115 97 98 59 32 25 70.690 $60,724 $60,724 $6,825,418

34 USFS - Plumas National Forest Mt. Hough Trails Development G12-02-13-D01 115 85 81 79 70 55 70.103 $130,762 $104,211 $6,721,207
35 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Acquisition- FY13 Fort Sage 

OHV Area- 320 Acres
G12-01-08-A01 115 87 93 52 32 24 70.060 $135,560 $130,779 $6,590,428

36 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Planning - Cal-Ida Connection G12-02-20-P01 115 88 92 65 44 34 70.000 $72,720 $72,720 $6,517,708
37 USFS - Eldorado National 

Forest
Canyon Creek Area Trail 
Development

G12-02-03-D05 115 83 87 79 48 48 69.588 $102,693 $102,693 $6,415,015

38 Lompoc Valley Park & 
Recreation Pool Foundation

Ground Operations G12-04-52-G01 115 96 86 59 42 35 69.540 $44,913 $44,913 $6,370,102

39 USFS - Plumas National Forest Ground Operations G12-02-13-G01 115 85 81 59 52 40 69.540 $435,072 $396,307 $5,973,795
40 City of California City Development G12-03-26-D01 115 82 87 79 51 47 69.072 $30,090 $29,083 $5,944,712
41 City of Lompoc Development G12-03-73-D01 115 96 86 79 57 48 69.072 $998,107 $998,107 $4,946,605
42 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 

National Forest
Ground Operations G12-02-04-G01 115 78 78 59 44 42 68.966 $122,760 $122,760 $4,823,845

43 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Gold Note Staging Area 
Development

G12-02-03-D06 115 83 87 79 57 46 68.557 $29,221 $29,221 $4,794,624

44 USFS - Sequoia National Eshom Staging Area G12-02-15-D01 115 93 96 79 38 37 68.557 $72,630 $69,945 $4,724,679
45 USFS - Lake Tahoe Basin 

Management Unit
Ground Operations G12-02-07-G01 115 76 83 59 42 36 68.391 $34,300 $34,300 $4,690,379

46 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Development - Burlington & 
Cal-Ida Trail

G12-02-20-D02 115 88 92 79 50 39 67.526 $139,657 $136,225 $4,554,154

47 BLM - Palm Springs South 
Coast Field Office

NECO Signing FY14 G12-01-13-G01 115 87 84 59 43 33 67.241 $78,186 $68,563 $4,485,591

48 El Dorado County 
Transportation Department

Ground Operations G12-03-06-G01 115 84 84 59 39 33 67.241 $81,750 $81,750 $4,403,841

49 USFS - Six Rivers National 
Forest

Ground Operations G12-02-18-G01 115 90 79 59 45 37 66.667 $78,565 $66,281 $4,337,560

50 USFS - Inyo National Forest Trail System Improvements G12-02-05-P01 115 84 86 65 34 34 66.667 $201,700 $201,700 $4,135,860
51 El Dorado County 

Transportation Department
Gerle Creek to Wentworth 
Springs Campground

G12-03-06-G02 115 84 84 59 38 31 66.092 $79,672 $72,434 $4,063,426

52 USFS - Stanislaus National 
Forest

Calaveras OHV Parking 
Improvement Development

G12-02-19-D01 115 97 97 79 51 31 65.979 $29,090 $27,007 $4,036,419
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53 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Wentworth Springs 
Campground Improvement 
Development

G12-02-03-D03 115 83 87 79 41 41 65.979 $40,000 $38,350 $3,998,069

54 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Development - Brimstone 
Staging Area

G12-02-20-D01 115 88 92 79 58 36 65.979 $440,100 $440,100 $3,557,969

55 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Strawberry 4 Wheel Drive 
Trail Meadow Mitigation 
Planning

G12-02-03-P02 115 83 87 65 32 30 65.000 $23,150 $22,505 $3,535,464

56 City of Porterville Parks and 
Leisure Services

Ground Operations G12-03-24-G01 115 78 80 59 43 33 64.943 $68,581 $68,483 $3,466,981

57 USFS - Inyo National Forest OHV Campground 
Improvements

G12-02-05-D01 115 84 86 79 47 38 63.918 $71,598 $71,598 $3,395,383

58 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

East Rock Creek Trail 
Development

G12-02-03-D04 115 83 87 79 45 36 63.402 $342,738 $342,738 $3,052,645

59 BLM - Bakersfield Field Office Planning G12-01-03-P01 115 72 78 65 42 36 63.333 $216,940 $216,940 $2,835,705
60 Eastern Sierra Atv Adventure 

Trails
Ground Operations G12-04-43-G01 115 90 91 59 43 19 63.218 $35,760 $35,760 $2,799,945

61 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Meadow Corrective Action 
Planning

G12-02-03-P03 115 83 87 65 38 26 62.778 $178,485 $178,485 $2,621,460

62 Eastern Sierra Atv Adventure 
Trails

Ground Operations G12-04-43-G02 115 90 91 59 31 17 62.069 $43,287 $32,819 $2,588,641

63 El Dorado County 
Transportation Department

Alternative Routes around 
Wentworth Springs 
Campground and Wintercamp

G12-03-06-P02 115 84 84 65 48 26 61.111 $185,000 $145,000 $2,443,641

64 USFS - Sierra National Forest Development G12-02-17-D01 115 78 84 79 49 34 60.825 $58,181 $57,430 $2,386,211
65 BLM - Barstow Field Office Rasor Planning G12-01-04-P01 115 89 91 65 57 17 60.000 $69,500 $43,563 $2,342,648
66 USFS - Six Rivers National 

Forest
Planning G12-02-18-P01 115 90 79 65 53 27 58.889 $44,350 $44,350 $2,298,298

67 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Planning G12-01-15-P01 115 84 89 65 44 15 57.778 $100,000 $99,450 $2,198,848
68 USFS - Plumas National Forest FRRD and Mt Hough Ground 

Operations
G12-02-13-G02 115 85 81 59 49 19 57.471 $106,700 $85,541 $2,113,307

69 USFS - Klamath National 
Forest

Humbug OHV Staging Area 
Development

G12-02-06-D01 115 73 75 79 37 36 57.216 $135,296 $135,296 $1,978,011

70 Placer County Department of 
Public Works

Ground Operations G12-03-48-G01 115 76 74 59 38 21 54.598 $300,000 $296,400 $1,681,611

71 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Rock Creek Decision Review 
Planning

G12-02-03-P01 115 83 87 65 31 11 54.444 $65,495 $46,040 $1,635,571

72 USFS - Eldorado National 
Forest

Elkins Flat Reroute 
Development

G12-02-03-D02 115 83 87 79 32 17 53.608 $51,885 $51,885 $1,583,686

73 Lassen Land and Trails Trust Ground Operations G12-04-47-G01 115 52 54 59 44 38 52.874 $60,163 $59,277 $1,524,409
74 BLM - Needles Field Office Planning G12-01-12-P01 115 84 91 65 54 4 52.778 $178,743 $175,131 $1,349,278
75 USFS - Plumas National Forest Dispersed Camping G12-02-13-P02 115 85 81 65 58 13 52.222 $31,160 $30,575 $1,318,703
76 The Watershed Research and 

Training Center
South Fork Management Unit 
Signage Project

G12-04-50-G01 115 81 81 59 18 7 50.575 $12,246 $12,246 $1,306,457
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77 USFS - Plumas National Forest Chilcoot Staging Area G12-02-13-P01 115 85 81 65 49 8 49.444 $23,827 $23,827 $1,282,630
78 Los Angeles County 

Department of Parks and 
Recreation

LACO OHV STAGING AREA 
ACQUISITION

G12-03-71-A01 115 16 8 52 46 32 23.952 $377,000 $377,000 $905,630

79 Inyo County Public Works 
Department

Ground Operations G12-03-74-G01 115 6 8 59 38 27 20.115 $825,258 $825,258 $80,372

TOTALS $16,056,763 $15,419,628

Note: Revised 6/28/13
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